5 July 2023



# archTIS Awarded Contract with Bank of Finland for NC Protect

Digital Sovereignty driving demand for archTIS encryption products across European markets

**archTIS Limited (ASX:AR9, OTCQB:ARHLF),** a global provider of data-centric software solutions for the secure collaboration of sensitive information, today announced that the Company has signed a new agreement with the Bank of Finland, an existing customer, to license NC Protect and the NC Encrypt module. The purchase migrates Bank of Finland from the previously acquired cp.Protect offering.

The Bank of Finland signed a total contract value of A\$235,291 (€143,660) of which A\$51,787 is for annual recurring licensing revenue (ARR) across a four-year period with the ability to purchase additional licenses during the contract period. The contract term runs until 30 June 2027. The Bank of Finland may terminate or partially terminate the contract at its discretion by 30 days prior written notice but will be liable for any fees or costs due for the balance of the contract period in any such event.

The Bank of Finland is the national monetary authority and central bank of Finland. It is a part of the Eurosystem, which is responsible for monetary policy and other central bank tasks in the euro area and administers the use of the world's second largest currency – the euro. The Bank of Finland selected NC Protect to defend against insider threats in SharePoint 2019 and SharePoint SE.

Kurt Mueffelmann, Global COO & US President, said: "We welcome the Bank of Finland as the newest NC Protect and NC Encrypt customer. Organisations, particularly across Europe, are increasingly looking for independent encryption key management for their Microsoft 365 applications and SharePoint on-premises environments to maintain digital sovereignty and add data-centric protection to combat insider threats. This is the driving requirement for both Bank of Finland and DHL, as well as other current opportunities in international markets."

## -ENDS-

Authorised for issue by order of the Board of Directors.

## For further information please contact:

## **Company enquiries**

Daniel Lai CEO and Managing Director, archTIS E: investors@archtis.com

Media enquiries Media & Capital Partners E: <u>archtis@mcpartners.com.au</u> Irena Mroz CMO, archTIS E: irena.mroz@archtis.com

US Investor and Media enquiries Viriathus Capital E: beverly.jedynak@viriathus.com 5 July 2023

# \*archTIS

# archTIS Interactive Investor Hub

#### https://investors.archtis.com/

The archTIS Investor Hub is an online portal for investors to read and interact with our announcements and updates. Investors can ask questions and add comments, which our team will respond to where possible.

# **About archTIS Limited**

archTIS Limited (ASX:AR9, OTCQB:ARHLF) is a global provider of innovative software solutions for the secure collaboration of sensitive information. The company's award-winning data-centric information security solutions protect the world's most sensitive content in government, defence, supply chain, enterprises and regulated industries through attribute-based access and control (ABAC) policies. archTIS products include Kojensi, a multi-government certified platform for the secure access, sharing and collaboration of sensitive and classified information; and NC Protect for enhanced information protection for file access and sharing, messaging and emailing of sensitive and classified content across Microsoft 365 apps, SharePoint on-premises, Nutanix Files and Windows file shares. For more information visit archtis.com or follow @arch\_tis.

# Follow us on twitter @arch\_tis